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Contact Information - Community Health Module

Date of survey February 7, 3pm — February 20, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 9,012
Response rate 10.2%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution and economic activity status

Weighting method distribution of Hong Kong population from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and political inclination

distribution from regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 7-20/2/2022 (N=8,984)
Last survey period: 13/1-7/2/2022 (N=7,000)
Second last survey period: 10-13/1/2022 (N=5,955)

Don't know / Average
hard to say J

Latest 24% 18%

Q1 How likely do you think it

Is that you will contract novel

coronavirus pneumonia over Last 23% 15%
the next one month?

[Logarithmic Scale]
Second Last 21% 12%

~ Answer options included: 0-10 rating scale, others and don’t know / hard to say. Answer options changed from linear scale to logarithmic scale since Oct 2020.  * Significant change



Survey Result - Community Health Module




Survey Result - Community Health Module

Latest survey period: 7-20/2/2022 (N=8,989)
Last survey period: 13/1-7/2/2022 (N=6,997)
Second last survey period: 10-13/1/2022 (N=5,941)

- L atest 14% V> 16%V* 69% A* 2.0V*
Q2 How satisfied or
dissatisfied are you with the
government’s performance in Last 20% 18% 61% 2.1
handling novel coronavirus
pneumonia?
Second Last 18% 17% 63% 2.1

~ Answer options included: very much satisfied, somewhat satisfied, half-half, somewhat dissatisfied, very much dissatisfied and don’t know / hard to say
1 The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of satisfaction, where 1 is the lowest

. e
and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean. ST EAEr:



Survey Result - Community Health Module
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index
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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

__ FRABIUIHEAS HKPOP Pand

i HH Survey date 14/2 15:00 — 18/2 19:00
aim 21 /3,24 Survey method DI E RS - W48 B2 R E Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
“E R ThisE AN Total sample size 4,984
5] fEELR Response rate 5 704

BWE(E/KF - ESTELE+-1%
Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

1ZI81) BURasT iR ftry 28 A\ El KRl o - BHERE (EEEE)
F BRI S st BT 2) BHHEE P AYBUSIN U EHE REBUARUE 7> #i 0 A
' RBLENEE ) (FHITEE -

HIRE 77,24 Weighting method Rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational attainment (highest
level attended) distribution and economic activity status distribution of Hong Kong
population from Census and Statistics Department; 2) appraisal of political condition and
political inclination distribution from regular tracking surveys.

HhEsR 7= Sampling error



PREFERN
Group Gathering Prohibition Index

e HHH Latest survey date: 14-18/2/2022 (N=4,984)
_FREEE HHA Last survey date: 17-24/1/2022 (N=5,043)
_F EZREEE HHH Second last survey date: 17-27/12/2021 (N=5,063)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}%E';‘j/i f Lé]%n/; Aﬁ&ﬂ#fﬁﬁj o E[E%AT‘ b /_\%l e o [For respondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally’]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary

EEKEREANBREKEERERL - ' ERERBNIEERTE RN AR - B
EHAEZEAFECEBFAE > AR AIERT - HRVE R T BER REVZ T -
ﬁiﬁﬂa 3%\%?7%3']%7?‘%‘/@1575523353'3? ﬂ 7«5@% mRBRZR - EEBN AT &

Yam Wai Ho, member of Alliance of Revitalizing Economy and Livelihood observed,
“Even epidemic experts from the mainland recommended that the Hong Kong
government disclose the details of the death toll, and there is no need to publish the
preliminary figures so as to reduce the panic of the public. They believe that the
reason why Hong Kong’s medical resources are too tight is that Hong Kong people
are too panicked. The Hong Kong government has been spreading panic for the sake
of the vaccination, and it was finally backfired by these panics.”
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Contact Information

Date of survey: 7-10/2/2022

Survey method: Random telephone survey conducted by real interviewers

Target population: Cantonese-speaking Hong Kong residents aged 18 or above
Sample size: 1,012 (including 507 landline and 505 mobile samples)

Effective response rate: 58.1%

Sampling error: Sampling error of ratings not more than +/-0.27 at 95% conf. level

Weighting method: Rim-weighted according to figures provided by the Census and Statistics
Department. The gender-age distribution of the Hong Kong population came from “Mid-year
population for 20207, while the educational attainment (highest level attended) distribution and
economic activity status distribution came from “Women and Men in Hong Kong - Key
Statistics (2020 Edition)”.



Survey Topic

Social Well-being Indicators

Personal safety

Personal freedom

Opportunities for suitable employment
Fairness and justice in judicial proceedings
Protection of disadvantaged groups
Freedom from fear

Happiness of children

Housing well-being (“living in peace”)
Living without worries

Political rights



Survey Result - Social Well-being Indicators

Ten social well-being indicators
| 2010812021 | 7-10/22022 | Change

Personal safety 6.06 6.13
Personal freedom 5.56 5.97
Opportunities for suitable 551 529 V0.23
employment

Fairness and justice in judicial

: 4.53 4.90 *
proceedings
Protection of disadvantaged groups 4.78 4.76 ¥0.02
Freedom from fear 4.85 4.72 V¥0.13
Fairness and justice in judicial
proceedings 4.76 4.53 v0.23
Housing well-being (“living in
peace”) 4.20 4.33
Living without worries 3.97 4.00
Political rights 3.80 3.97

* Significant change
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Survey Result - Social Well-being Indicators
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Social Well-being Indicators
7-10/2/2022  29/10-3/11/2021

N B4 Personal safety 5 8613
ZF{E A & i Personal freedom 5%27
HE BT 5.29 <«
Opportunities for suitable employment 551
SRR ATE GG
Fairness and justice in judicial proceedings 4,53
A LS EI PR 476 <
Protection of disadvantaged groups 4.78
G A PUE Freedom from fear 4.4755(
b aERL & Happiness of children 4.5437 6(
2% Housing well-being (“living in peace”) 442-83
A yEEERRE Living without worries . 3-700
SAHBUARER] Political rights : %87
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

247 Ratings (0-10)

10



Survey Result - Social Well-being Indicators

Our social well-being survey shows that, among the ten specific domains, people rated personal
safety the highest. On a scale of 0 to 10, the rating stands at 6.13.

Also, people tended to think that Hong Kong people can enjoy personal freedom and have
opportunities for suitable employment, attaining a rating of 5.57 and 5.29 respectively.

However, the rest of the social well-being indicators score lower than 5, representing people’s
relative negative appraisals towards them.

The ratings of the following five indicators range from 4.00 to 4.90, which means they tended to
think judicial proceedings are not so fair, disadvantaged groups are not adequately
protected, Hong Kong people are not free from fear, children are not so happy in their

childhood, it is hard for Hong Kong people to “live in peace”, and people can’t quite live
without worries.

The last indicator even scores lower than 4, standing at 3.97, meaning quite some political
rights are missing.



Survey Topic

Appraisals of Social Policies(3-6/1/2022)

Medical and health policies

Rehabilitation services for people with disabilities
Tertiary education policies

Family and child welfare services

Basic education policies

Social security policies

Services for the elderly

Labour policies

Services for young people

Housing policies



& EEHEE Social policy domains

Survey Result - Appraisals of Social Policies

i REA FEt FBORES R M SR

People’s latest satisfaction ratings of various social olicy domains
3-6/1/2022 18-22/10/2021

E2y7 /845 Er5% Medical and health policies 459%1
RPRIRE N TR BRI RS RS 4.88 <
Rehabilitation services for people with disabilities 5.18
E S BEE Tertiary education policies 44753 <
HRE R e B ARA RS 4.74 €+
Family and child welfare services 5.11
E 25 H5R Basic education policies 2%14 <
e (RS Social security policies 4;52 9(
R #% Services for the elderly 45%(
5T o 4.54
2% TER Labour policies A5]
H/VIERR Services for young people 4.22 50{
FEEFEE Housing policies 3.67
3.40
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

¥4 Ratings (0-10)



